04/09/25 12:46 pm	COUNSEL	AE/SC	SCS3045A13
04/03/23 12.40 DIII	COUNSEL	AL/SC	3C33U43A13

- Senator moves to amend the delete-everything amendment (SCS3045A-1)
- 1.2 to S.F. No. 3045 as follows:
- Page 1, line 18, delete "107,228,000" and insert "102,150,000" and delete "113,066,000"
- and insert "102,150,000"
- Page 1, delete lines 19 to 23
- Page 1, line 24, delete "38,238,000" and insert "36,653,000" and delete "39,690,000"
- 1.7 and insert "36,653,000"
- Page 1, line 25, delete "36,922,000" and insert "34,807,000" and delete "39,985,000"
- and insert "34,807,000"
- Page 1, delete lines 26 to 28
- Page 1, line 29, delete "32,068,000" and insert "30,690,000" and delete "33,391,000"
- 1.12 and insert "30,690,000"
- Page 1, delete lines 30 to 32 and insert:
- 1.14 "**Legislative Auditor.** \$11,526,000 each year
- is for the Office of the Legislative Auditor."
- Page 2, delete lines 1 to 9 and insert:
- 1.17 **"Revisor of Statutes.** \$8,714,000 each year
- is for the Office of the Revisor of Statutes.
- 1.19 **Legislative Reference Library. \$2,184,000**
- each year is for the Legislative Reference
- 1.21 Library.
- 1.22 **Legislative Budget Office.** \$2,669,000 each
- 1.23 year is for the Legislative Budget Office."
- Page 2, line 28, delete "14,493,000" and insert "14,268,000" and delete "14,734,000"
- 1.25 and insert "14,278,000"
- Page 2, line 29, delete "50,385,000" and insert "46,516,000" and delete "50,682,000"
- 1.27 and insert "46,075,000"
- Page 2, line 32, delete "46,969,000" and insert "43,600,000" and delete "47,266,000"
- 1.29 and insert "43,1159,000"
- Page 2, line 34, delete "3,021,000" and insert "2,521,000" and delete "3,021,000" and
- insert "2,521,000"

04/09/25 12:46 pm	COUNSEL	AE/SC	SCS3045A13

- 2.1 Page 3, line 4, delete "\$46,907,000" and insert "\$42,800,000"
- Page 3, line 6, delete "10,426,000" and insert "10,235,000" and delete "10,426,000" and
- 2.3 insert "10,039,000"
- 2.4 Page 3, line 7, delete "\$10,356,000" and insert "\$9,969,000"
- 2.5 Page 3, line 8, delete "\$10,426,000" and insert "\$10,039,000"
- 2.6 Page 3, line 11, delete "11,110,000" and insert "10,511,000" and delete "11,709,000"
- 2.7 and insert "10,511,000"
- 2.8 Page 3, line 14, delete "705,000" and insert "695,000" and delete "715,000" and insert
- 2.9 "695,000"
- 2.10 Page 3, line 16, delete "10,405,000" and insert "9,816,000" and delete "10,994,000" and
- 2.11 insert "9,816,000"
- 2.12 Page 3, line 18, delete "10,939,000" and insert "10,753,000" and delete "11,150,000"
- 2.13 and insert "10,772,000"
- 2.14 Page 3, line 32, delete "37,329,000" and insert "37,278,000" and delete "38,031,000"
- 2.15 and insert "37,671,000"
- 2.16 Page 4, line 4, delete "18,310,000" and insert "18,046,000" and delete "18,117,000" and
- 2.17 insert "17,584,000"
- 2.18 Page 4, line 25, delete "2,676,000" and insert "2,639,000" and delete "2,716,000" and
- 2.19 insert "2,639,000"
- 2.20 Page 4, line 26, delete "16,343,000" and insert "16,593,000" and delete "17,198,000"
- 2.21 and insert "17,448,000"
- Page 6, line 16, delete "464,000" and insert "456,000" and delete "472,000" and insert
- 2.23 "456,000"
- 2.24 Page 6, line 18, delete "51,688,000" and insert "50,797,000" and delete "52,709,000"
- 2.25 and insert "50,903,000"
- 2.26 Page 6, line 20, delete "215,761,000" and insert "211,555,000" and delete "217,073,000"
- 2.27 and insert "208,556,000"
- 2.28 Page 6, line 23, delete "211,501,000" and insert "207,295,000" and delete "212,813,000"
- 2.29 and insert "204,296,000"
- Page 6, line 29, delete everything after "is" and insert "\$204,196,000"

04/09/25 12:46 pm COUNSEL AE/SC SCS3045A13

- Page 6, line 30, delete everything before "in"
- 3.2 Page 6, line 32, delete "179,976,000" and insert "176,576,000" and delete "180,553,000"
- 3.3 and insert "173,651,000"
- Page 6, line 34, delete "175,716,000" and insert "172,316,000" and delete "176,293,000"
- 3.5 and insert "169,391,000"
- Page 7, line 5, delete everything after "is" and insert "\$169,291,000"
- Page 7, line 6, delete everything before "in"
- 3.8 Page 7, line 18, delete "35,785,000" and insert "34,979,000" and delete "36,520,000"
- and insert "34,905,000"
- 3.10 Page 7, lines 30 and 31, delete "\$45,000,000" and insert "\$40,000,000"
- 3.11 Page 7, line 33, delete "401,000" and insert "392,000" and delete "411,000" and insert
- 3.12 "392,000"
- 3.13 Page 8, line 2, delete "938,000" and insert "927,000" and delete "955,000" and insert
- 3.14 "<u>932,000</u>"
- 3.15 Page 8, line 3, delete "829,000" and insert "817,000" and delete "841,000" and insert
- 3.16 "817,000"
- 3.17 Page 8, line 5, delete "655,000" and insert "646,000" and delete "665,000" and insert
- 3.18 "646,000"
- 3.19 Page 8, line 7, delete "737,000" and insert "729,000" and delete "745,000" and insert
- 3.20 "729,000"
- 3.21 Page 8, line 8, delete "1,381,000" and insert "1,361,000" and delete "1,402,000" and
- 3.22 insert "1,361,000"
- 3.23 Page 8, line 11, delete "26,763,000" and insert "26,457,000" and delete "27,076,000"
- 3.24 and insert "26,457,000"
- 3.25 Page 8, line 15, delete "26,442,000" and insert "26,136,000" and delete "26,755,000"
- 3.26 and insert "26,136,000"
- 3.27 Page 8, line 32, delete "7,798,000" and insert "7,788,000" and delete "7,808,000" and
- 3.28 insert "7,788,000"
- 3.29 Page 9, line 4, delete "859,000" and insert "849,000" and delete "869,000" and insert
- 3.30 "849,000"

04/09/25 12:46 pm COUNSEL AE/SC SCS3045A13

Page 9, line 24, delete "873,000" and insert "858,000" and delete "887,000" and insert

- 4.2 "858,000"
- 4.3 Page 9, line 28, delete "928,000" and insert "914,000" and delete "943,000" and insert
- 4.4 "<u>91</u>4,000"
- 4.5 Page 9, line 30, delete "3,659,000" and insert "3,603,000" and delete "3,716,000" and
- 4.6 insert "3,603,000"
- 4.7 Page 9, line 31, delete "459,000" and insert "452,000" and delete "466,000" and insert
- 4.8 "452,000"